
2022-2023 Hampton University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 28, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 12-18   Conf: 9-10   Home: 6-7   Away: 5-11   Neutral: 1-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
20 Young, Nylah 30-28 848 28.3 149-369 .404 1-11 .091 123-157 .783 75 104 179 6.0 82 4 24 61 27 60 422 14.1
00 Hill, Camryn 28-13 594 21.2 105-269 .390 27-80 .338 57-83 .687 24 65 89 3.2 77 6 32 58 5 16 294 10.5
12 Buford, Madison 30-11 728 24.3 87-276 .315 38-127 .299 60-75 .800 19 77 96 3.2 52 0 29 39 3 29 272 9.1
01 VanArsdale, Laren 17-11 445 26.2 52-121 .430 10-37 .270 28-33 .848 2 23 25 1.5 44 1 43 45 4 30 142 8.4
4 Mapp, Jermany 26-23 785 30.2 81-185 .438 18-55 .327 13-20 .650 27 61 88 3.4 41 0 30 40 4 28 193 7.4
3 Mason, Victoria 30-30 950 31.7 76-200 .380 6-47 .128 38-64 .594 12 46 58 1.9 85 4 93 86 7 79 196 6.5
33 Chakolis, Dlayla 20-17 469 23.5 49-109 .450 0-0 .000 21-29 .724 51 26 77 3.9 51 1 32 39 5 25 119 6.0
22 Reaves, Amyah 30-12 559 18.6 30-123 .244 8-35 .229 27-38 .711 16 44 60 2.0 65 2 52 40 1 63 95 3.2
23 Talbot, Cheyenne 16-1 109 6.8 11-33 .333 0-2 .000 15-24 .625 12 14 26 1.6 14 0 6 9 1 4 37 2.3
05 Montagne, Tia 7-2 126 18.0 6-25 .240 3-17 .176 0-2 .000 3 10 13 1.9 16 0 8 3 1 8 15 2.1
13 Accimeus, Heaven 7-0 33 4.7 5-13 .385 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 2 5 7 1.0 2 0 1 0 1 3 11 1.6
14 Wilkes, Ariana 24-1 277 11.5 12-31 .387 0-0 .000 13-35 .371 29 34 63 2.6 32 0 2 13 10 4 37 1.5
11 Foreman, Le'Asia 11-0 78 7.1 6-25 .240 0-4 .000 0-4 .000 1 4 5 0.5 8 0 1 8 1 6 12 1.1
02 Forte, Jasmine 7-0 27 3.9 2-7 .286 0-0 .000 3-6 .500 5 3 8 1.1 4 0 0 2 1 1 7 1.0
21 Lee , Idalis 7-1 22 3.1 0-5 .000 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 0 2 2 0.3 4 0 0 4 0 1 3 0.4
Total 30 6050 201.7 671-1791 .375 112-418 .268 401-574 .699 330 588 918 30.6 577 18 353 468 71 357 1855 61.83
Opponents 30 6050 201.7 681-1600 .426 178-540 .330 407-597 .682 387 856 1243 41.4 556 8 404 699 113 206 1947 64.90

Team Statistics HAM-WBB OPP
SCORING 1855 1947
    Points Per Game 61.8 64.9
    Scoring Margin -3.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 671-1791 681-1600
    Field Goal Pct .375 .426
3 POINT FG-ATT 112-418 178-540
    3PT FG Pct .268 .330
    3PT Made Per Game 3.7 5.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 401-574 407-597
    FT Pct .699 .682
    FT Made Per Game 13.4 13.6
REBOUNDS 918 1243
    Rebounds Per Game 30.6 41.4
    Rebounds Margin -10.8 –
ASSISTS 353 404
    Assists Per Game 11.8 13.5
TURNOVERS 468 699
    Turnovers Per Game 15.6 23.3
    Turnovers Margin 7.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.6
STEALS 357 206
    Steals Per Game 11.9 6.9
BLOCKS 71 113
    Blocks Per Game 2.4 3.8
ATTENDANCE 2,518 21,424
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-194 16-1,339
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-250

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Hampton 383 463 493 506 10 1855
Opponents 449 457 518 505 18 1947

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
* 01/13/22 DREXEL L 51-67 348

11/07/22 MID-ATLANTIC CHRISTIAN W 110-26 487
11/12/22 DELAWARE STATE W 67-48 0
11/17/22 at Liberty L 48-79 742
11/20/22 at Richmond L 65-68 471
11/27/22 at South Carolina L 38-85 11,659
12/01/22 at Norfolk St. L 56-65 1,237
12/07/22 at Saint Peter's W 66-57 380
12/10/22 at Rutgers L 68-76 1,172
12/17/22 JAMES MADISON L 52-57 0
12/21/22 EAST CAROLINA L 60-64 339

* 01/01/23 at Elon W 57-54 626
* 01/06/23 COL. OF CHARLESTON W 56-50 109
* 01/08/23 at Towson L 47-86 460
* 01/15/23 UNC WILMINGTON W 38-34 0
* 01/19/23 at William & Mary L 54-69 301
* 01/22/23 NORTH CAROLINA A&T L 70-75 0
* 01/27/23 at Monmouth L 56-69 581
* 01/29/23 at Hofstra W 74-55 596
* 02/03/23 WILLIAM & MARY L 67-77 327
* 02/09/23 at N.C. A&T W 66-53 918

02/12/23 NORTHEASTERN L 67-72 452
* 02/17/23 at UNCW W 63-53 503
* 02/19/23 TOWSON W 72-61 0
* 02/24/23 at Stony Brook L 63-70 1,044
* 02/26/23 at Northeastern L 46-79 234
* 03/02/23 HOFSTRA L 58-72 456
* 03/04/23 DELAWARE W 77-72 0

03/09/23 vs Delaware W 78-67 250
03/10/23 at Towson L 65-87 500

* = Conference game



2022-2023 Hampton University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 28, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 9-10   Home: 4-5   Away: 4-5   Neutral: 1-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
20 Young, Nylah 17-16 466 27.4 88-195 .451 0-6 .000 61-72 .847 29 56 85 5.0 47 3 14 31 18 39 237 13.9
01 VanArsdale, Laren 8-3 196 24.5 25-56 .446 4-13 .308 21-23 .913 1 14 15 1.9 23 1 17 25 4 14 75 9.4
12 Buford, Madison 17-8 412 24.2 51-176 .290 20-77 .260 19-24 .792 10 43 53 3.1 31 0 12 24 3 14 141 8.3
4 Mapp, Jermany 15-14 423 28.2 46-111 .414 11-37 .297 9-13 .692 11 31 42 2.8 22 0 19 23 3 15 112 7.5
00 Hill, Camryn 15-3 274 18.3 38-113 .336 9-26 .346 20-30 .667 6 26 32 2.1 33 3 16 28 3 6 105 7.0
3 Mason, Victoria 17-17 540 31.8 40-114 .351 3-19 .158 27-42 .643 5 27 32 1.9 50 2 42 48 4 37 110 6.5
33 Chakolis, Dlayla 17-14 413 24.3 44-100 .440 0-0 .000 19-27 .704 47 25 72 4.2 43 1 29 33 4 22 107 6.3
22 Reaves, Amyah 17-7 336 19.8 16-70 .229 5-18 .278 21-30 .700 10 27 37 2.2 40 1 23 28 1 39 58 3.4
23 Talbot, Cheyenne 7-1 57 8.1 7-19 .368 0-1 .000 10-14 .714 6 6 12 1.7 6 0 3 6 1 1 24 3.4
14 Wilkes, Ariana 17-1 193 11.4 7-19 .368 0-0 .000 12-30 .400 22 28 50 2.9 24 0 1 10 9 2 26 1.5
02 Forte, Jasmine 6-0 24 4.0 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 3-6 .500 4 2 6 1.0 2 0 0 1 1 0 7 1.2
11 Foreman, Le'Asia 8-0 55 6.9 4-18 .222 0-2 .000 0-3 .000 1 3 4 0.5 5 0 1 5 0 6 8 1.0
21 Lee , Idalis 6-1 19 3.2 0-4 .000 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 0 2 2 0.3 3 0 0 3 0 1 3 0.5
13 Accimeus, Heaven 4-0 17 4.3 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 0.8 0 0 1 0 0 2 2 0.5
Total 17 3425 201.5 369-1004 .368 52-199 .261 225-318 .708 188 333 521 30.6 329 11 178 276 51 198 1015 59.71
Opponents 17 3425 201.5 380-900 .422 96-295 .325 240-329 .729 214 483 697 41.0 323 5 228 393 55 116 1096 64.47

Team Statistics HAM-WBB OPP
SCORING 1015 1096
    Points Per Game 59.7 64.5
    Scoring Margin -4.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 369-1004 380-900
    Field Goal Pct .368 .422
3 POINT FG-ATT 52-199 96-295
    3PT FG Pct .261 .325
    3PT Made Per Game 3.1 5.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 225-318 240-329
    FT Pct .708 .729
    FT Made Per Game 13.2 14.1
REBOUNDS 521 697
    Rebounds Per Game 30.6 41.0
    Rebounds Margin -10.4 –
ASSISTS 178 228
    Assists Per Game 10.5 13.4
TURNOVERS 276 393
    Turnovers Per Game 16.2 23.1
    Turnovers Margin 6.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 0.6
STEALS 198 116
    Steals Per Game 11.6 6.8
BLOCKS 51 55
    Blocks Per Game 3.0 3.2
ATTENDANCE 1,240 5,263
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-155 9-585
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Hampton 193 255 267 297 3 1015
Opponents 242 260 293 293 8 1096

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/13/22 DREXEL L 51-67 348
01/01/23 at  Elon W 57-54 626
01/06/23 COL. OF CHARLESTON W 56-50 109
01/08/23 at  Towson L 47-86 460
01/15/23 UNC WILMINGTON W 38-34 0
01/19/23 at  William & Mary L 54-69 301
01/22/23 NORTH CAROLINA A&T L 70-75 0
01/27/23 at  Monmouth L 56-69 581
01/29/23 at  Hofstra W 74-55 596
02/03/23 WILLIAM & MARY L 67-77 327
02/09/23 at  N.C. A&T W 66-53 918
02/17/23 at  UNCW W 63-53 503
02/19/23 TOWSON W 72-61 0
02/24/23 at  Stony Brook L 63-70 1044
02/26/23 at  Northeastern L 46-79 234
03/02/23 HOFSTRA L 58-72 456
03/04/23 DELAWARE W 77-72 0


